2018 MAURITIUS — AFRICA SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME - LIST OF NOMINATING AGENCIES

Name of Official

Name of The Focal Person of

Designation of The
Focal Person

SN |Country Nominating Agency The Nominating Agency Physical Address Email
Rua do MAT, complexo jneide.silva@hotmail.com/
1[Angola Inagbe Ms Josineide de Almeida Silva administrativo, 4° Edificio, :na bé drse@mes 6\/ 20
2° Andar, Talatona goe. GOV,
Plot 37893
Department of Tertiary . Sephatlhaphatlha Road
; . p ) @gov.
2|Botswana Education Financing Mr Shianyana Kalane Block 6, Universal Estate skalane@qov.bw
Gaborone
. Director Division of ) . Director Division of MmIStrY of Educat!on _H_|gher bourseburundi@gmail.com
3[Burundi . Mfisumukiza Alexandre . Education And Scientific -
Scholarships Scholarships [mfisuk78@yahoo.fr
Research
L‘a Dlre_ctlon Nationale .de . D'Irecte_ur General d(? . Route de la Présidence BP |almedali@yahoo.fr,
4|Comores L'Enseignement Superieur [Mr Mohamed Ali L'Enseignment Supérieur 97 Moroni Comores p .
et de la Recherche et de la Recherche dgesr.comores@gmail.com
5|Ghana Ministry of Education Mrs Eva Haizel P.O Box M.45, Ministries Acqevahaizel@yahoo.com
Ministry of Education, . .
6(Kenya State Department for Archer O.Arina ézf;s;r;tnmrector of ‘;‘;%gomgg:iilgﬁjgtsaﬂgg: archerararina@yahoo.com
University Education
7|Kingdom of Swaziland Mlnl_stry of Iapour and Mrs Lungile Shongwe Director National . P. 0. .BOX 198 Mbabane shongwelu@gov.sz
Social Security Employment Service Swaziland
Commission Nationale o .
8[Madagascar Des Bourses Extérieures Madame Le Secrétaire Secrétaire Permanent E?( Aropole Ankadifotsy Conabexmen@Yahoo.Fr
Permanent 2eme Etage
(Conabex)
e " L ey
9|Morocco 9 . 9 Mme Asma Chaik . 4500,Hassan, Rabat Chaik_a@yahoo.fr
Education and Research Organizations and Student
R . ,Morocco
Scientific affairs
Namibia Students 1. Hilya Nghiwete (Ms), 2. Clint . . ) Unlte.d Africa Building; 2.nd Hilya.Nghiwete @Nsfaf.Na;
- . . . . . Chief Executive Officer Floor; Gutenberg Plaza; - - - -
10{Namibia Financial Assistance Fund [Simasiku(Mr), 3. Ebben Ngulu . . . Clint.Simasiku@Nsfaf.Na,;
(Nsfaf) (M) (CEQ)/ Supervisor Awards |Werner List Street ; Ebben.Ngulu@nsfaf.na:
Windhoek - —
République Secrétariat Général A 67, Boulevard Tshatshi,
11| ePubIqu L'enseignement Supérieur [Wivine Yenga Wassako Secrétaire Général Commune De La Gombe, |yengawas@yahoo.fr
Démocratique du Congo . o )
Et Universitaire Kinshasa
Ministry of Higher Director General for
12|Republic South Sudan Education, Science & Mr Benjamin Apai Training and External benjaminapai@gmail.com

Technology

Relations
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1. Janvier Gasana, Dg 2. Desire

Director General Assisted

Stadium Road, Remera

13|Rwanda Rwanda Education Board Gacinya, Ag.Hod/Hesld By Ag. Hod/Hesld P.O. Box 3817, Kigali, jgasana@reb.rw/ dgacinya@reb.rw
Rwanda
Ministry of Education
14|Sao Tome and Principe |culture, Science and Mr Wanda Costa Technical Street Samora Machel PO wanda.costa@mecc.gov.st

Communication

Box 41, Sao Tame

Ministry of Higher

Immeuble Adja Fatou

15|Senegal Education, Research and [Dr Nouhou Diaby Nourou Diop Allées Papa  |nouhou.diaby@mesr.gouv.sn
Innovation Gueye Fall, Dakar
Agency for National Mrs Nadia Lauricourt. Ms Le Chantier Mall, P.O. Box |D:lauricourt@anhrd.gov.sc /

16|Seychelles Human Resource Manuella Vidot ' 407, Victoria, Republic of ~ |Mmanuella.vidot@anhrd.gov.sc
Development (ANHRD) Seychelles

17|south Africa Department of Higher Ms Ruth Roberts-Chen Director: International 123 Francis Baard Street, Roberts.R@dhet.qov.za

Education and Training

Scholarships

Pretoris,0001

Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
And East African

18| Tanzania - Ms. Tagie Daisy Mwakawago Assistant Director Cooperation, 20 Kivukoni  [Tagie.Mwakawago@Nje.GoTz
And East African
Cooperation Front, P.O.Box 9000, 11466
p Dar Es Salaam
I\/‘Imlste_re de . Mme Assembonu Amatso Directrice des bourses et Rue C_:olonel _Le_roux_, . |obi_ass@yahoo.fr/
19(Togo L'enseignment superieur Obikoli stages Quartier administratif, BP: obikoli.assemboni@gmail.com
et de la recherche g 398-Lome - g -
Ministry of Higher . - . .
20(Tunisia Education And Scientific  [Dr Slim Choura Dlrector_ General of . M'”'S"Y of _H_lgher Education Slim.Choura@Mes.Rni.Tn
International Cooperation [And Scientific Research
Research
Department of Compensation House 10th
21|Zimbabwe Government Scholarship |Hon.Minister Dr Christopher Minister floor, CNR.Fourth street christm1954@gmail.com

Office of the President and
Cabinet

Chindoti Mushohwe

and central avenue, Harare,
Zimbabwe
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